REPORT NO. PN-2-200226-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/26/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service  Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status

0000087072 License To FL WRLR- 125575 98.3 ROUND LAKE RONDARADIO, INC 02/24/2020 Granted
Cover LP HEIGHTS, IL

0000086269 License To FX W228DU 199987 935 BERKELEY METRO RADIO, INC. 02/24/2020 Granted
Cover SPRINGS, WV

0000086809 License To FX W257EI 201605 99.3 KANNAPOLIS, FORD 02/24/2020 Granted
Cover NC BROADCASTING,

INC.

0000083325 License To FX W282CR 200409 104.3 HAGERSTOWN HAGERSTOWN 02/24/2020 Granted

Cover , MD BROADCASTING
COMPANY

0000093187 Minor FM WXAV 62179 Main 88.3 CHICAGO, IL St. Xavier University 02/24/2020 Granted
Modification

0000106300 Minor DTV WCTI-TV 18334 Main 12 NEW BERN, NC WCTI LICENSEE, LLC  02/24/2020 Granted
Modification

0000093902 Minor FX W248CG 140791 97.5 JERSEY CITY, CANTICO NUEVO 02/24/2020 Granted
Modification NJ MINISTRY, INC.
Amendment

0000098989 Renewal of AM WPJF 73297 Main 1260.0 GREENVILLE, IGLESIA VIDA'Y 02/24/2020 Granted
License SC ESPERANZA DE
Amendment GREENVILLE,

SOUTH CAROLINA
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File Number

0000106441

0000093036

0000106323

0000082189

0000105409

0000095563

0000097505
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PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Minor
Modification

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Service

FX

FM

DTV

FM

FX

FM

AM

Call Sign

W279CY

WJIGM

WRSP-
TV

WMFV

W286DL

WKLU

WPUL

Facility ID  Station Type

141694

52032

62009

9714

202169

54289

53704

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

103.7

105.7

16

89.5

105.1

101.9

1590.0

City, State

PENSACOLA,
FL

BALDWIN, FL

SPRINGFIELD,

IL

CEDAR CREEK,

FL

AGUADILLA, PR

BROWNSBURG

, IN

SOUTH

DAYTONA, FL

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

MIRACLE RADIO,
INC.

WEST
JACKSONVILLE
BAPTIST CHURCH,
INC.

GOCOM MEDIA OF
ILLINOIS, LLC

COMMUNITY
COMMUNICATIONS,
INC.

WIFREDO GETULIO
BLANCO
EDUCATIONAL

MEDIA FOUNDATION

Glenn Cherry

Status Date

02/24/2020

02/24/2020

02/24/2020

02/24/2020

02/24/2020

02/24/2020

02/24/2020

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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File Number

0000094066

0000105408

0000099369

0000035781

0000104657

0000086670

0000106318

0000106367
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ACTIONS

Purpose

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Minor

Modification

Minor
Modification

Modification

of License

Minor
Modification

Minor
Modification

Service

AM

AM

AM

DTV

FL

FX

DTV

DTV

Call Sign

WRJD

WwvOoz

WBSG

KSAT-TV

KSXS-LP

W231DY

WCWF

KQDS-
TV

Facility ID  Station Type

17761

72452

53629

53118

196949

203271

73042

35525

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

1410.0

1580.0

1510.0

12

107.9

94.1

21

17

City, State

DURHAM, NC

AGUADILLA, PR

LAJAS, PR

SAN ANTONIO,

X

LOS ANGELES,

CA

KINGSTON, TN

SURING, Wi

DULUTH, MN

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

TBLC DURHAM
STATIONS, LLC

WIFREDO GETULIO
BLANCO

Perry Broadcasting
Systems

GRAHAM MEDIA
GROUP, SAN
ANTONIO, INC.

THE LOS ANGELES
SOCIAL JUSTICE
RADIO PROJECT

3B PROPERTIES,
INC.

WCWEF LICENSEE,
LLC

KQDS ACQUISITION
CORP.

Status Date

02/24/2020

02/24/2020

02/24/2020

02/24/2020

02/24/2020

02/24/2020

02/24/2020

02/24/2020

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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File Number

0000106440

0000104792

0000105601

0000096762

0000093161
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PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Minor
Modification

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Minor
Modification

Service

AM

FX

FX

FM

FM

Call Sign

WPNN

W275AZ

K268BR

WGAY

KLWC

Facility ID  Station Type

43135

148955

139288

190443

90985

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

790.0

102.9

101.5

105.7

89.1

City, State

PENSACOLA,
FL

WESLEY

CHAPEL SOUTH

, FL

OKLAHOMA
CITY, OK

SUGARLOAF
KEY, FL

CASPER, WY

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

MIRACLE RADIO,
INC.

CITICASTERS
LICENSES, INC.

RUSSELL
MINISTRIES, INC

MAGNUM
BROADCASTING,
INC.

EDUCATIONAL
MEDIA FOUNDATION

Status Date

02/24/2020

02/24/2020

02/24/2020

02/24/2020

02/24/2020

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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