File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000087072	License To Cover	FL	WRLR- LP	125575		98.3	ROUND LAKE HEIGHTS, IL	RONDARADIO, INC	02/24/2020	Granted
0000086269	License To Cover	FX	W228DU	199987		93.5	BERKELEY SPRINGS, WV	METRO RADIO, INC.	02/24/2020	Granted
0000086809	License To Cover	FX	W257EI	201605		99.3	KANNAPOLIS, NC	FORD BROADCASTING, INC.	02/24/2020	Granted
0000083325	License To Cover	FX	W282CR	200409		104.3	HAGERSTOWN , MD	HAGERSTOWN BROADCASTING COMPANY	02/24/2020	Granted
0000093187	Minor Modification	FM	WXAV	62179	Main	88.3	CHICAGO, IL	St. Xavier University	02/24/2020	Granted
0000106300	Minor Modification	DTV	WCTI-TV	18334	Main	12	NEW BERN, NC	WCTI LICENSEE, LLC	02/24/2020	Granted
0000093902	Minor Modification Amendment	FX	W248CG	140791		97.5	JERSEY CITY, NJ	CANTICO NUEVO MINISTRY, INC.	02/24/2020	Granted
0000098989	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WPJF	73297	Main	1260.0	GREENVILLE, SC	IGLESIA VIDA Y ESPERANZA DE GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA	02/24/2020	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000106441	Renewal of License Amendment	FX	W279CY	141694		103.7	PENSACOLA, FL	MIRACLE RADIO, INC.	02/24/2020	Granted
0000093036	Minor Modification	FM	WJGM	52032	Main	105.7	BALDWIN, FL	WEST JACKSONVILLE BAPTIST CHURCH, INC.	02/24/2020	Granted
0000106323	Minor Modification	DTV	WRSP- TV	62009	Main	16	SPRINGFIELD, IL	GOCOM MEDIA OF ILLINOIS, LLC	02/24/2020	Granted
0000082189	Renewal of License	FM	WMFV	9714	Main	89.5	CEDAR CREEK, FL	COMMUNITY COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	02/24/2020	Granted
0000105409	Renewal of License Amendment	FX	W286DL	202169		105.1	AGUADILLA, PR	WIFREDO GETULIO BLANCO	02/24/2020	Granted
0000095563	Minor Modification	FM	WKLU	54289	Main	101.9	BROWNSBURG , IN	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	02/24/2020	Granted
0000097505	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WPUL	53704	Main	1590.0	SOUTH DAYTONA, FL	Glenn Cherry	02/24/2020	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000094066	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WRJD	17761	Main	1410.0	DURHAM, NC	TBLC DURHAM STATIONS, LLC	02/24/2020	Granted
0000105408	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WVOZ	72452	Main	1580.0	AGUADILLA, PR	WIFREDO GETULIO BLANCO	02/24/2020	Granted
0000099369	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WBSG	53629	Main	1510.0	LAJAS, PR	Perry Broadcasting Systems	02/24/2020	Granted
0000035781	Minor Modification	DTV	KSAT-TV	53118	Main	12	SAN ANTONIO, TX	GRAHAM MEDIA GROUP, SAN ANTONIO, INC.	02/24/2020	Granted
0000104657	Minor Modification	FL	KSXS-LP	196949		107.9	LOS ANGELES, CA	THE LOS ANGELES SOCIAL JUSTICE RADIO PROJECT	02/24/2020	Granted
0000086670	Modification of License	FX	W231DY	203271		94.1	KINGSTON, TN	3B PROPERTIES, INC.	02/24/2020	Granted
0000106318	Minor Modification	DTV	WCWF	73042	Main	21	SURING, WI	WCWF LICENSEE, LLC	02/24/2020	Granted
0000106367	Minor Modification	DTV	KQDS- TV	35525	Main	17	DULUTH, MN	KQDS ACQUISITION CORP.	02/24/2020	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000106440	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WPNN	43135	Main	790.0	PENSACOLA, FL	MIRACLE RADIO, INC.	02/24/2020	Granted
0000104792	Minor Modification	FX	W275AZ	148955		102.9	WESLEY CHAPEL SOUTH , FL	CITICASTERS LICENSES, INC.	02/24/2020	Granted
0000105601	Minor Modification	FX	K268BR	139288		101.5	OKLAHOMA CITY, OK	RUSSELL MINISTRIES, INC	02/24/2020	Granted
0000096762	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WGAY	190443	Main	105.7	SUGARLOAF KEY, FL	MAGNUM BROADCASTING, INC.	02/24/2020	Granted
0000093161	Minor Modification	FM	KLWC	90985	Main	89.1	CASPER, WY	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	02/24/2020	Granted